

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 6-7 In Civil Appeal No.5846/2000@@
CC

DES RAJ & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAGAT RAM & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 14/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Issue notice on application for substitution.

Notice has been accepted by Shri E.C.Agrawal. He does not propose to file any counter affidavit.

I.A. Nos. 6 and 7 allowed.

Let the heirs mentioned in para 2 be substituted in place of petitioner No. 8.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master