

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.13 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.5846 OF 2000

DES RAJ & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAGAT RAM (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Directions)

Date: 09/12/2005 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)/

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

Applicant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

as of today in The parties are directed to maintain status quo
regard to the land in question.

The interlocutory application is disposed of accordingly.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master