

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.14 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5846 OF 2000

DES RAJ & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAGAT RAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of proforma Respondent No.34 from the array of parties )

Date: 17/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.14 is allowed at the risk of the appellant.

a)

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verm

Court Master

Court Master