

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.15/2007 in Civil Appeal No. 5846/2000

Desraj & Ors.

Petitioners

VERSUS

Bhagat Ram & Ors.

Respondents

Date: 15.5.2007 :This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant: Mr. R. Dash, Sr.Adv.

Mr. J.M.Rao, Adv.

For Respondents/
Applicant

Mr.E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A.No.15/2007.

Mr. J.M. Rao, learned counsel accepts notice.

List immediately after summer vacation.

Pleadings be completed in the meantime.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Mentioning slip is attached.