

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 15/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5846 OF 2000

DESH RAJ & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAGAT RAM (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 22/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.15 is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.15

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5846 OF 2000

DESH RAJ & ORS.

Appellant(s)

Versus

BHAGAT RAM (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

This application has been filed by the appellants for
release of the amount invested in the State Bank of India, Chamba,

Himachal Pradesh by two Fixed Deposit Receipts with maturity amount.

Having regard to the fact that the appeal as well as the Review Petition has been dismissed, the amount lying in the fixed deposits of the State Bank of India, Chamba, Himachal Pradesh shall be released to the applicants.

I.A. No.15 is accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
(A.K.MATHUR)

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

New Delhi,
October 22, 2007.